



# TAMIL NADU GRAMA BANK

RFP: TMD/18/2023-24 dated 30/03/2024

## Amendments – 2 to RFP

SI No.	Section Details	Type	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Page 16, under 14.Evaluation and Award Criteria --> i) Evaluation of Bids ----> Point a	Amendment	<p>a. An Evaluated Bid Score (B) will be calculated for each bid, which are eligible as per the above criteria, using the following formula in order to have a comprehensive assessment of the Bid price and the Quality of each bid:</p> $B = (Clow/C) \times 100 \times X + (T/Thigh) \times 100 \times Y$ <p>where,            C = Evaluated Bid Price of the bidder            Clow = The lowest of the evaluated bid prices among the responsive bids            T= The total marks obtained by the bidder against "Quality" criteria            Thigh = The highest mark scored against "Quality" criteria among all responsive bids            X = 0.70 (The weightage for 'Quoted price' is 70 %)            Y = 0.30 (The weightage for 'Quality' is 30 %)            Note: The Evaluated Bid Score (B) shall be considered up to two decimal places.</p>	<p>a. An Evaluated Bid Score (B) will be calculated for each bid, which are eligible as per the above criteria, using the following formula in order to have a comprehensive assessment of the Bid price and the Quality of each bid:</p> $B = (Clow/C) \times 100 \times X + (T/Thigh) \times 100 \times Y$ <p>where,            C = Evaluated Bid Price of the bidder            Clow = The lowest of the evaluated bid prices among the responsive bids            T= The total marks obtained by the bidder against "Quality" criteria            Thigh = The highest mark scored against "Quality" criteria among all responsive bids            X = 0.70 (The weightage for 'Quoted price' is 70 %)            Y = 0.30 (The weightage for 'Quality' is 30 %)            Note: The Evaluated Bid Score (B) shall be considered up to two decimal places.</p> <p><b>The score (T,Thigh) will be calculated excluding the scores of observability solution and Point 76 under Esb specifications and Point 82 under API Gateway specifications.</b></p> <p><b>The score (C,Clow) will be calculated excluding the price of observability solution and in-memory database.</b></p>
2	Page 53, under General Technical Requirements, point 19	Addition		DC & DR Environment should be identical